1015, 2-15-88; Ord. No. 1228, 8-6-90; Ord. No. 1425, 1-10-94;
Ord. No. 1454, 7-25-94; Ord. No. 1466, 10-10-94)

Sec. 35-278. Off-premises signs/outdoor advertising displays.

(a) A single side of an off-premises sign/outdoor advertising display may not exceed six
hundred seventy-two (672) square feet in surface area with a maximum sign face height
of fourteen (14) feet and sign face width of forty-eight (48) feet on interstate highways
nor more than ninety-six (96) square feet on all other arteries. However, in no case may
the total surface area of three-dimensional and multi-sided signs exceed one thousand six
hundred (1,600) square feet in surface area on interstate highways nor more than one
hundred ninety-two (192) square feet on all other arteries.

(b) No off-premises sign/outdoor advertising display may be located closer to any other off-
premises sign/outdoor advertising display on the same side of the highway than one
thousand (1,000) feet for interstate highways and two thousand (2,000) feet for all other